FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:

Robert S. Kagler, ICMA-CM, AICP, Associate AIA, Township Manager, Twinsburg Township Tel (330) 425-4497 Fax (330) 963-6816 Email rkagler@twinsburgtwp.com

Twinsburg Township Implements Proactive Measures; Urges Calm COVID-19 Update

Twinsburg Township, Summit County, Ohio – March 13, 2020 – Twinsburg Township Board of Trustees assures residents and businesses that Township staff is working daily to maintain the level of services our residents and businesses expect and deserve, and to ensure the safety of all who visit Township Hall and come in contact with Township staff. While Township Hall will remain open at this time, visitors are asked to limit the amount of time spent at Township Hall. In lieu of in-person visits, all are encouraged to call Township Hall with any questions (330) 425-4497, email at info@twinsburgtwp.com, or visit the Township website at www.twinsburgtwp.com for information.

Like many others, we are closely following guidelines from the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC), the World Health Organization (WHO), and the Summit County Public Health Department (www.scph.org). We continue to receive the most up-to-the-minute information and we've taken the following actions to date:

- We are working closely with our cleaning company to ensure that all Township-owned buildings are properly cleaned and stocked with appropriate cleaning supplies
- We are increasing cleaning and sanitization efforts, especially in highly trafficked areas
- We are recommending that all employees take precautionary health measures, including frequent hand washing, social distancing, and staying home when sick

Twinsburg Township Hall is also a polling location for residents, and the Township is aware of extra steps that the Summit County Board of Elections has put in place to ensure the safety of those voting in person on Tuesday, March 17, 2020 for the Primary Elections. The Board of Elections will be providing additional hand sanitizers, disinfectant wipes and sprays, paper towels, hand soap, and tissues.

At this time, all currently scheduled meetings will continue at Township Hall. Twinsburg Township Trustees will continue to closely monitor updates for local governments, and pass that information on to our residents and businesses. In the meantime, we remind everyone to take the simple steps of washing your hands, staying home if you feel sick, and limiting travel and exposure to large groups of people. Current information and updates on the COVID-19 virus can be found with the Summit County Public Health Department (www.scph.org), the Ohio Governor's Office (www.governor.ohio.gov), and the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (www.cds.gov)

About Twinsburg Township

Twinsburg Township was founded in 1817, had a population of 2,828 in 2010. Twinsburg Township is home to an unparalleled combination of rich history, abundant natural resources, outstanding parks, well-planned neighborhoods, thriving businesses, and top-notch institutions. Whether you're looking for a great place to live or do business, or just a spot to spend a quiet afternoon, you'll find it all right here in Twinsburg Township. So stop by and see us sometime, and if you can't make it in person, please check out www.twinsburgtwp.com to get a glimpse of all that Twinsburg Township has to offer. For more information, contact Robert S. Kagler, Township Manager, via telephone at (330) 425-4497 or via e-mail at rkagler@twinsburgtwp.com.

#